

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7573 OF 2005

DINESH DUTT VAIDH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to publish notice in English Newspaper 'The Hindu' instead of Times of

India and substituted service and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 07/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellant has filed an application praying for permitting the appellant to effect publication of notice in the newspaper 'The Hindu' instead of the 'Times of India', as ordered by this court on 13.7.2006.

Heard. I have also perused the application.

It is revealed from the application and the submission of the learned counsel for

the appellant that the publication in the 'Times of India' would incur exorbitant amount and in the said circumstances, the present application has been filed.

Having gone through the application in the light of the submission of the learned

counsel for the appellant, I am inclined

Item No.122

-2-

to allow this application. Accordingly, this application stands allowed permitting the

appellant to effect publication in 'The Hindu' instead of the 'Times of India', as ordered on

13.7.2006. To the above-said extent, the order dated 13.7.2006 passed by this court on

13.7.2006 stands modified to. File affidavit with proof of service within four weeks.

List again on 9.1.2007.

Kumar)

(B. Sudheendra

Registrar

R

rd