

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7573 OF 2005

DINESH DUTT VAIDH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 09/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that affidavit with proof of publication was filed by the petitioner yesterday.

Office to state as to whether report from the learned District Judge has been

received or not.

List again on 8.2.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj