

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B . S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 7 5 7 3 O F 2 0 0 5

D I N E S H D U T T V A I D H

A p p e l l a n t ( s )

V E R S U S

R A J E S H K U M A R S R I V A S T A V A & O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

(With appln(s) for substituted service, permission to publish notice in English newspaper 'The Hindu' instead of 'Times of India' and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on all the respondents by publication and affixation.

However, there is no appearance for the respondents.

Therefore, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj